Blue Ribbon Commission on America’s Nuclear Future
Agenda

March 25 - 26, 2010
Willard Intercontinental Hotel, Washington, DC

Thursday, March 25, 2010

Open Meeting — Grand Ballroom

11:00 a.m. Open meeting/review agenda Tim Frazier
11:10 a.m. Opening comments from Secretary Chu
11:25 am. Opening discussion - Co-chairs Honorable Lee Hamilton

General Brent Scowcroft

11:35 a.m. Opening discussion - members Honorable Pete Domenici
Honorable Chuck Hagel
Honorable Phil Sharp
Mr. Mark H. Ayers
Honorable Vicky Bailey
Dr. Albert Carnesale
Ms. Susan Eisenhower
Mr. Jonathan Lash
Dr. Allison Macfarlane
Dr. Richard A. Meserve
Dr. Ernie Moniz
Mr. John Rowe
Dr. Per F. Peterson

12:30 p.m. Lunch

1:30 p.m. How we got here Congressional Research

- Historical background Service

- Nuclear Waste Policy Act

- Inventory of commercial spent

Nuclear fuel

o Whatis it
o Where located
o Quantity
o Generation rate

3:00 p.m. Break



3:15 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

4:15 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

Scenarios for nuclear energy growth Office of Nuclear Energy
- Resulting increase in spent nuclear
Fuel for disposal

Magnitude of defense high-level waste Office of Environmental
- Defense high-level waste Management
o Where located
o Quantity
o Schedule
o Production rate
o Form/characteristics
- Defense production reactor spent nuclear fuel

Other spent nuclear fuel Office of Environmental
- University research reactor Management
Spent nuclear fuel
- DOE spent nuclear fuel
- Foreign research reactor spent nuclear fuel

Navy spent nuclear fuel Office of Naval Reactors

Adjourn meeting

Friday, March 26, 2010

Open Meeting — Grand Ballroom

8:30 a.m.

8:35 a.m.

10:35 a.m.
10:45 a.m.
11:45 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

Open meeting/review agenda Tim Frazier
Commission discussions

Coffee break

Commission plans and actions

Oral statements Public

Adjourn meeting



