Blue Ribbon Commission on America's Nuclear Future Agenda

March 25 – 26, 2010 Willard Intercontinental Hotel, Washington, DC

Thursday, March 25, 2010

Open Meeting – Grand Ballroom

11:00 a.m.	Open meeting/review agenda	Tim Frazier
11:10 a.m.	Opening comments from Secretary Chu	
11:25 a.m.	Opening discussion - Co-chairs	Honorable Lee Hamilton General Brent Scowcroft
11:35 a.m.	Opening discussion - members	Honorable Pete Domenici Honorable Chuck Hagel Honorable Phil Sharp Mr. Mark H. Ayers Honorable Vicky Bailey Dr. Albert Carnesale Ms. Susan Eisenhower Mr. Jonathan Lash Dr. Allison Macfarlane Dr. Richard A. Meserve Dr. Ernie Moniz Mr. John Rowe Dr. Per F. Peterson
12:30 p.m.	Lunch	
1:30 p.m.	How we got here - Historical background - Nuclear Waste Policy Act - Inventory of commercial spent Nuclear fuel O What is it O Where located O Quantity O Generation rate	Congressional Research Service

3:00 p.m. Break

3:15 p.m.	Scenarios for nuclear energy growth - Resulting increase in spent nuclear Fuel for disposal	Office of Nuclear Energy	
3:30 p.m.	Magnitude of defense high-level waste - Defense high-level waste - Where located - Quantity - Schedule - Production rate - Form/characteristics - Defense production reactor spent nu	Office of Environmental Management	
4:15 p.m.	Other spent nuclear fuel - University research reactor Spent nuclear fuel - DOE spent nuclear fuel - Foreign research reactor spent nucle	Office of Environmental Management	
4:30 p.m.	Navy spent nuclear fuel	Office of Naval Reactors	
5:00 p.m.	Adjourn meeting		
Friday, March 26, 2010			
Open Meeting – Grand Ballroom			
8:30 a.m.	Open meeting/review agenda	Tim Frazier	
8:35 a.m.	Commission discussions		
10:35 a.m.	Coffee break		
10:45 a.m.	Commission plans and actions		
11:45 a.m.	Oral statements	Public	
12:00 p.m.	Adjourn meeting		